Scottish Building Society - 1872 Mascot Competition

The Promoter of the competition is Scottish Building Society, 193 Dalry Road, Edinburgh, EH11 2EF ("the Promoter"). The Promoter is running the competition in conjunction with Edinburgh Rugby.

Privacy Notice

- 1. By entering the competition, I acknowledge and consent to Scottish Building Society processing my personal information (name and contact details) for the purpose of reviewing the entries and administering the competition.
- 2. I understand the details will be used by Scottish Building Society to contact the winner and to arrange the prize following the competition in accordance with the terms and conditions.

Terms and Conditions

Eligibility

- 3. The competition is open to anyone aged 16 or under who is a UK resident.
- 4. Employees (including contractors or temporary employees) of the Promoter and their immediate family members) or employees (including contractors and temporary employees) of Edinburgh Rugby and their family members are excluded from this competition.
- 5. By entering the competition, you confirm that you meet the above eligibility criteria.

How to enter

- 6. To enter the competition, entrants must complete the competition entry form. The competition is free to enter and no purchase is necessary.
- 7. Joint submissions are not allowed. Only one entry per person is permitted.
- 8. The Promoter accepts no responsibility for entries not successfully completed due to a technical fault of any kind.
- 9. If you wish to withdraw your entry from this competition please contact the Promoter at 193 Dalry Road, Edinburgh, EH11 2EF.

Winning entries

10. There will be one winner, chosen by the Promoter's staff members from all entries. The winner will win a mascot experience at Edinburgh Rugby v Glasgow Warriors on Saturday 28 December 2024.

- 11. The winner will be notified by Scottish Building Society (the Promoter) via email by 19

 December 2024. The winner will be asked to provide their mobile number to allow the tickets to be transferred. The Promoter will make two attempts to contact the winners and if any of the winners do not respond within three days of first being notified by the Promoter, then that winner's prize will be forfeited and the Promoter will be entitled to select another winner in accordance with the process described above.
- 12. The winners will receive the tickets on or before the day of the match.
- 13. Details of the winners (surname and county only) can be obtained upon request (for a period of two months) following the close of the competition by writing to the Promoter at Scottish Building Society at, 193 Dalry Road, Edinburgh, EH11 2EF after the draw has taken place. Entrants can object to their information being made available to the public by writing to Scottish Building Society at 193 Dalry Road, Edinburgh, EH11 2EF. The Promoter must still provide the information and winning entries to the Advertising Standards Authority on request.
- 14. The prize for the winner is non-exchangeable, non-transferable and no cash alternative is offered.
- 15. The Promoter reserves the right to replace the prize with an alternative prize of equal or higher value if circumstances beyond the Promoter's control make it necessary to do so.
- 16. The decision of the Promoter regarding any aspect of the competition is final and binding and no correspondence will be entered into about it.
- 17. The competition is in no way sponsored, endorsed, administered by, affiliated or associated with any third parties that might be indirectly involved.
- 18. Participants are deemed to have accepted and agreed to be bound by these terms and conditions upon entry. The Promoter reserves the right not to award the prize to anyone in breach of these terms and conditions.
- 19. The Promoter reserves the right to hold, void, suspend, cancel or amend the competition where it becomes necessary to do so. The Promoter does not accept any responsibility if you are not able to take up the prize.
- 20. These terms and conditions shall be governed by Scottish Law, and the parties submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Scotland.

We'll use the personal data you provide for the purposes of this competition only. In processing your personal data for this purpose, we are pursuing our legitimate interest in promoting awareness of the Society and its products and services.

In the event you win, we may also use your personal data for the purposes of announcing the result and awarding and providing the prize.

We won't disclose your personal data to third parties except to Edinburgh Rugby for the purpose of providing the prize.

We will retain your personal data in accordance with our retention policy. Detail on how we store your data as well as on your rights to access, rectify and erase your personal data; to restrict or object to processing, and to make a complaint can be found in our full privacy policy at Our Privacy Policy | Scottish BS

Scottish Building Society is registered on the Financial Services Register under number 164992206034. You can check this on the FCA website at https://www.fca.org.uk/firms/financial-services-register or by calling 0800 111 6768